

Chhatrapati Shahu Ji maharaj University, Kanpur

Ref.: CSJMU/Engg./1526/2015

Dated:31/07/2015

Short Term Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from the approved contractors for the following work upto 07/08/2015 at 2.00 PM and tenders shall be opened on same day at 2.30 P.M. in the Estate Officer chamber, University office Kanpur.

Sl. No.	Name of work	Earnest money	Cost of tender form	Time of Comple.
1.	Providing M.S. Gate and approach Road	Rs. 8000/-	Rs. 500/-	One Month

Tender form and terms & conditions can be had on the above payment (which is non refundable) and site can be seen in the university campus on any working day.

The Contractor will have to attach the following certificates along with the application for issue of tender form.

1. Income tax clearance certificate.
2. Insolvency certificate.
3. Character certificate from distt. Magistrate.
4. Certificate of financial position by the Bank Manager.

(Syed Viqar Husain)
Registrar

Copy forwarded to the following from information and with the request that this tender notice may be displayed on their notice boards.

1. The executive Engineer, Provincial Div, P.W.D. Kanpur.
2. The Executive Engineer, Const. Div, PW.D. Kanpur.
3. The Executive Engineer, C.P.W.D. Arya Nagar Kanpur.
4. The Executive Engineer. I.I.T., Kanpur.
5. The Chief Engineer, K.D.A. Kanpur.
6. The executive Engineer, Avas Vikash Parishad, Kanpur.
7. P.A. To Finance Officer.
8. Notice Board. C.S.J.M.U. Kanpur.
9. ✓ The working Contractors in University.


Registrar

C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work:- Providing M.S. Gate and Approach Road.

S.L.	Discription	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work in excavation in trenches for foundations pipes cable, etc ordinary soil (Loan clay or sand) including lift upto 1.5m. lead upto 50m and dressing of sides and ramming of bottom and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed by the Engineer i/c within a lead of 50m.	60.00	Cum.	85.00	5100.00
2.	Providing and laying in cement concrete 4:2:1 of not less than strength of M 150 (stone ballast 4 (40mm. normal size): 2 approved coarse sand: 1 cement} and curing complete. including cost of formwork in foundation and floors.	2.80	Cum.	5800.00	16240.00
3.	providing and laying in cement concrete 1:4:8 (1cement :4 fine sand: 8 graded brick aggregate 40mm. nominal size) and curing complete, including cost of formwork in foundation and floors.	20.0	Cum.	3650.00	73000.00
4.	Brikk work in foundation in 1:4 cement and coarse sand mortar in foundation and plinth including supply of all materials, labour and tools and plants etc. required for proper completion of the work.	8.50	Cum.	4840.00	41140.00
5.	R.C.C. works with cement approved coarse sand and 2 cm (3/4) gauge approved stone ballast in the proportion 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 greaded stone aggregate) in R.C.C. Column/T Beam & slab roofs.	5.50	Cum.	7200.00	39600.00
6.	Mild steel or iron in plain work such as reinforced concrete or reinforced brick work (when not included in overall rates) wrought to required shape as necessary including bending for proper completion of the work and including supply of steel its wastage bend hooks and authorized overlapping shall be measured up to floor tow level. (Over all Rate)	850	Kg.	6700.00	56950.00
7.	Laying of Pauer block including filling by sand.	130.0	Sqm.	683.00	88790.00

8.	Local sand filling plinth and under floors including watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete including lead upto 50m. and lift upto 1.5m including cost of sand (500+60)	6.50	Cum.	560.00	3640.00
9.	Miled steel or iron work of small size and section such as holding down bolts hold fast, tie rods, grating etc, (when not included in an overall rates) wrought to required shape as necessary for bending etc including supply of steel and its wastage including cost of bolt, nuts if required for and welding, grinding and making holes as required for completion of work.	360.0	Kg.	68.00	24480.00
10.	Dismantling reinforcement cement concrete or reinforcement brick including stacking of materials as directed by Engineer-in-charge with in a distance of 60mt. (200 feet)	01.0	Cum.	700.00	700.00
11.	Dismantling sundried brick work including stacking of dismantled materials as directed by Engineer-in-charge with in a distance of 60m (200 feet.)	01.0	Cum.	61.00	61.00

I/we quote my/our rates%.....(percent) above/below the rates entered in the above bill quantities. The same percent shall be applicable to arrive the rates of extra item under clause no. 46 of contract agreement.

Contractor Sing.

Adress:.....

.....

.....